
4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:19:43.66 48

2 Arroyo Grande 00:20:29.55 89

3 Tulare Western 00:20:43.34 128

4 Righetti 00:21:28.33 158

5 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:22.93 172

6 San Marcos (SB) 00:22:00.32 192

7 Centennial 00:22:10.71 220

8 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:22:52.21 242

9 Shafter 00:22:31.90 257

10 Pioneer Valley 00:22:43.76 271

11 Santa Ynez 00:23:05.54 273

12 Santa Maria 00:23:01.73 276

13 Arvin 00:25:02.37 317

14 Carpinteria 00:23:57.80 322

15 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:26:14.14 377

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Morro Bay 00:20:55.86 4

Atascadero 00:21:47.01 4

Delano 00:24:30.20 4

North Bakersfield 00:24:31.37 4

Mission College Prep Catholic 00:24:08.85 2
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4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:19:43.66 11 48

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 220 Leila Johnson 00:19:06.22 4

2 7 221 Carly Meeks 00:19:14.56 5

3 9 217 Kimberly Budinger 00:19:43.13 7

4 16 219 Regan James 00:19:58.28 14

5 21 223 Rebekah Waterbury 00:20:36.10 18

6 22 666 Leah Siciliano 00:20:40.17 (19)

7 24 1000 Catherine Tucker 00:20:42.67 (21)

2 Arroyo Grande 00:20:29.55 7 89

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 134 Scarlett Laurent 00:19:44.59 8

2 18 133 Eva Kerr 00:20:06.25 16

3 23 137 Isabella Romero 00:20:40.25 20

4 25 138 Eliora Schmidt 00:20:48.23 22

5 30 135 Brooklynn Mansell 00:21:08.41 23

6 35 136 Gracie Quintana 00:21:24.29 (27)

7 39 132 Sophia Ferreira 00:21:30.66 (30)

3 Tulare Western 00:20:43.34 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 259 Carly Herrera 00:18:32.03 1

2 4 258 Emily Flores 00:18:40.60 3

3 42 261 Brisa Perez 00:21:44.84 33

4 57 260 Jasmine Maldonado 00:22:17.39 45

5 58 264 leslie Valdivia 00:22:21.85 46

6 61 263 Paloma Sotelo 00:22:28.62 (48)

7 69 262 Nathali Perez 00:22:38.55 (54)

4 Righetti 00:21:28.33 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 215 Amaya Uvalle 00:19:28.43 6

2 36 213 Liliana Fernandez 00:21:28.00 28

3 45 210 Raegan Collins 00:21:52.87 35

4 46 214 Gigi Tosches 00:21:55.94 36

5 68 211 Makenna Emerson 00:22:36.40 53

6 71 212 Morgan Emerson 00:22:39.79 (56)

7 95 216 Zoe Woener 00:24:39.93 (78)

5 Cabrillo (Lompoc) 00:21:22.93 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 156 Adaleyah Jackson 00:19:47.27 9

2 14 158 Sophie Ramirez 00:19:52.83 12

3 34 159 Mila Wolfe 00:21:15.29 26

4 77 552 Vanessa Oseguera 00:22:58.75 62

5 78 157 Olivia Lossing 00:23:00.50 63

6 86 154 Halle Curtis 00:23:45.46 (70)

7 88 153 Mia Carver 00:23:50.93 (71)

6 San Marcos (SB) 00:22:00.32 7 192

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 224 Luana Acosta 00:21:40.59 31

2 43 229 Delaney Reagan 00:21:45.70 34
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4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

3 48 226 Anna Holmes 00:21:58.90 37

4 55 230 Autumn Richardson 00:22:10.33 43

5 60 227 Gabrielle Jaramilla 00:22:26.07 47

6 72 225 Malia Hetrick 00:22:40.52 (57)

7 73 228 Malina Murray 00:22:44.69 (58)

7 Centennial 00:22:10.71 7 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 171 Mia Lorigo 00:19:48.07 10

2 31 172 Brianna Nicholas 00:21:09.77 24

3 56 168 Jalyssa Huerta 00:22:13.44 44

4 84 170 Amber Lizarraga 00:23:33.13 68

5 91 169 Kelli Kapor 00:24:09.12 74

6 99 173 Sydney Williamson 00:25:10.83 (80)

7 108 167 Alison D'Amato 00:26:48.46 (89)

8 Orcutt Academy Charter 00:22:52.21 7 242

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 201 Sofia Rubalcava 00:19:53.74 13

2 33 199 Peyton Miya 00:21:13.90 25

3 50 196 Rylie Allen 00:21:59.40 39

4 100 601 Elizabeth Roldan-Vargas 00:25:27.73 81

5 103 597 Ava Guerrero 00:25:46.29 84

6 105 197 Jasmine Giorgianni 00:26:31.76 (86)

7 110 600 Haley Hossli 00:26:55.55 (90)

9 Shafter 00:22:31.90 7 257

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 251 Madison Rosas 00:21:28.19 29

2 63 246 Thanya Galindo 00:22:33.18 50

3 70 247 Alexis Lopez 00:22:38.74 55

4 74 249 Helen Perez 00:22:46.92 59

5 79 250 Amelie Rosales 00:23:12.48 64

6 80 245 Amy Barrientos 00:23:28.08 (65)

7 82 248 Adriana Moreno Bravo 00:23:32.20 (67)

10 Pioneer Valley 00:22:43.76 6 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 204 Jaslene Castro 00:22:01.61 42

2 62 208 Ariana Rodriguez 00:22:29.13 49

3 64 203 Selia Carmona 00:22:33.33 51

4 75 207 Monserrat Ramirez 00:22:52.68 60

5 85 991 Juliana Ramos 00:23:42.04 69

6 92 206 Zaira Yvanna Nacar 00:24:11.73 (75)

11 Santa Ynez 00:23:05.54 7 273

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 242 Brooke Phelan 00:18:38.64 2

2 65 241 Gracelyn Miller 00:22:34.15 52

3 76 238 Tifany Coracero 00:22:58.48 61

4 81 239 Isabella Garcia 00:23:30.61 66

5 113 244 Anelly Tovalin 00:27:45.83 92

6 117 240 Willa Hansen 00:30:14.00 (95)

7 119 243 Naomi Sutherland 00:30:38.13 (97)

12 Santa Maria 00:23:01.73 7 276

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 235 Lucero Ortiz 00:20:10.77 17
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4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

2 41 236 Stephanie Quiroz 00:21:43.04 32

3 89 232 Briana Giron 00:23:58.51 72

4 93 234 Ashley Olozagaste 00:24:17.34 76

5 98 964 Ignacia Martinez 00:24:58.99 79

6 101 237 Brittne Rodriguez 00:25:33.30 (82)

7 115 953 Alice Birrueta 00:29:23.98 (94)

13 Arvin 00:25:02.37 5 317

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 141 Julissa Leon 00:19:51.02 11

2 49 143 Mireya Marquez 00:21:59.23 38

3 102 140 Aaliyah Garcia 00:25:40.70 83

4 106 142 Tamarah Look 00:26:36.63 87

5 120 540 Cindy Hernandez 00:31:04.27 98

14 Carpinteria 00:23:57.80 5 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 165 Mila Martins 00:22:00.15 40

2 52 161 Jaqueline Guadian 00:22:00.57 41

3 90 164 Victoria Martinez 00:24:08.21 73

4 94 162 Keilly Hernandez 00:24:32.62 77

5 111 166 Lisa Stineman 00:27:07.45 91

15 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:26:14.14 6 377

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 255 Josilyn Philson 00:20:05.42 15

2 104 254 Rilee Miller 00:26:10.23 85

3 107 257 Joslyn Slovek 00:26:38.25 88

4 114 252 Sophia Garcia 00:27:58.66 93

5 118 253 Soledad Hernandez 00:30:18.15 96

6 121 256 Palynn Reynoso 00:32:51.92 (99)
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4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 188 Shelby Taylor SO 00:18:20.42 Morro Bay

2 1 259 Carly Herrera SR 00:18:32.03 Tulare Western

3 2 242 Brooke Phelan JR 00:18:38.64 Santa Ynez

4 3 258 Emily Flores SR 00:18:40.60 Tulare Western

5 4 220 Leila Johnson SR 00:19:06.22 San Luis Obispo

6 0 151 Bella Tomasini SO 00:19:13.02 Atascadero

7 5 221 Carly Meeks JR 00:19:14.56 San Luis Obispo

8 6 215 Amaya Uvalle JR 00:19:28.43 Righetti

9 7 217 Kimberly Budinger SR 00:19:43.13 San Luis Obispo

10 8 134 Scarlett Laurent SR 00:19:44.59 Arroyo Grande

11 9 156 Adaleyah Jackson SO 00:19:47.27 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

12 10 171 Mia Lorigo JR 00:19:48.07 Centennial

13 11 141 Julissa Leon JR 00:19:51.02 Arvin

14 12 158 Sophie Ramirez JR 00:19:52.83 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

15 13 201 Sofia Rubalcava SR 00:19:53.74 Orcutt Academy Charter

16 14 219 Regan James SR 00:19:58.28 San Luis Obispo

17 15 255 Josilyn Philson SR 00:20:05.42 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

18 16 133 Eva Kerr JR 00:20:06.25 Arroyo Grande

19 17 235 Lucero Ortiz JR 00:20:10.77 Santa Maria

20 0 152 Selena Trejo SR 00:20:31.77 Atascadero

21 18 223 Rebekah Waterbury SR 00:20:36.10 San Luis Obispo

22 (19) 666 Leah Siciliano SO 00:20:40.17 San Luis Obispo

23 20 137 Isabella Romero JR 00:20:40.25 Arroyo Grande

24 (21) 1000 Catherine Tucker 00:20:42.67 San Luis Obispo

25 22 138 Eliora Schmidt JR 00:20:48.23 Arroyo Grande

26 0 661 Caroline Platt SO 00:20:49.80 San Luis Obispo

27 0 641 Molly Berkeland JR 00:20:53.09 San Luis Obispo

28 0 638 Kasey Abercromby SO 00:20:56.30 San Luis Obispo

29 0 187 Phaedra Fernflores JR 00:20:58.94 Morro Bay

30 23 135 Brooklynn Mansell FR 00:21:08.41 Arroyo Grande

31 24 172 Brianna Nicholas SR 00:21:09.77 Centennial

32 0 649 Claire Folden SO 00:21:13.46 San Luis Obispo

33 25 199 Peyton Miya SR 00:21:13.90 Orcutt Academy Charter

34 26 159 Mila Wolfe SO 00:21:15.29 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

35 (27) 136 Gracie Quintana SO 00:21:24.29 Arroyo Grande

36 28 213 Liliana Fernandez SR 00:21:28.00 Righetti

37 29 251 Madison Rosas JR 00:21:28.19 Shafter

38 0 176 Yazmin Ayala JR 00:21:29.83 Delano

39 (30) 132 Sophia Ferreira JR 00:21:30.66 Arroyo Grande

40 31 224 Luana Acosta SR 00:21:40.59 San Marcos (SB)

41 32 236 Stephanie Quiroz SR 00:21:43.04 Santa Maria

42 33 261 Brisa Perez FR 00:21:44.84 Tulare Western

43 34 229 Delaney Reagan SR 00:21:45.70 San Marcos (SB)

44 0 185 Mia Bennett SR 00:21:49.35 Morro Bay

45 35 210 Raegan Collins SO 00:21:52.87 Righetti

46 36 214 Gigi Tosches SO 00:21:55.94 Righetti

47 0 193 Dulce D. Torres SO 00:21:56.55 North Bakersfield

48 37 226 Anna Holmes JR 00:21:58.90 San Marcos (SB)

49 38 143 Mireya Marquez SO 00:21:59.23 Arvin

50 39 196 Rylie Allen SR 00:21:59.40 Orcutt Academy Charter

51 40 165 Mila Martins FR 00:22:00.15 Carpinteria
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4th ANNUAL WALLER PARK GOOSE CHASE VGIRLS

52 41 161 Jaqueline Guadian SO 00:22:00.57 Carpinteria

53 42 204 Jaslene Castro SO 00:22:01.61 Pioneer Valley

54 0 174 Gabby Alonso Mendez JR 00:22:07.94 Delano

55 43 230 Autumn Richardson SO 00:22:10.33 San Marcos (SB)

56 44 168 Jalyssa Huerta SO 00:22:13.44 Centennial

57 45 260 Jasmine Maldonado FR 00:22:17.39 Tulare Western

58 46 264 leslie Valdivia FR 00:22:21.85 Tulare Western

59 0 147 Scarlette Fonseca JR 00:22:24.31 Atascadero

60 47 227 Gabrielle Jaramilla SO 00:22:26.07 San Marcos (SB)

61 (48) 263 Paloma Sotelo JR 00:22:28.62 Tulare Western

62 49 208 Ariana Rodriguez SR 00:22:29.13 Pioneer Valley

63 50 246 Thanya Galindo SO 00:22:33.18 Shafter

64 51 203 Selia Carmona JR 00:22:33.33 Pioneer Valley

65 52 241 Gracelyn Miller FR 00:22:34.15 Santa Ynez

66 0 186 Lilith Buller SO 00:22:34.76 Morro Bay

67 0 194 Yesenia Trujillo JR 00:22:36.22 North Bakersfield

68 53 211 Makenna Emerson SO 00:22:36.40 Righetti

69 (54) 262 Nathali Perez FR 00:22:38.55 Tulare Western

70 55 247 Alexis Lopez SR 00:22:38.74 Shafter

71 (56) 212 Morgan Emerson SO 00:22:39.79 Righetti

72 (57) 225 Malia Hetrick JR 00:22:40.52 San Marcos (SB)

73 (58) 228 Malina Murray JR 00:22:44.69 San Marcos (SB)

74 59 249 Helen Perez JR 00:22:46.92 Shafter

75 60 207 Monserrat Ramirez SO 00:22:52.68 Pioneer Valley

76 61 238 Tifany Coracero SO 00:22:58.48 Santa Ynez

77 62 552 Vanessa Oseguera JR 00:22:58.75 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

78 63 157 Olivia Lossing JR 00:23:00.50 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

79 64 250 Amelie Rosales SR 00:23:12.48 Shafter

80 (65) 245 Amy Barrientos SO 00:23:28.08 Shafter

81 66 239 Isabella Garcia SO 00:23:30.61 Santa Ynez

82 (67) 248 Adriana Moreno Bravo SR 00:23:32.20 Shafter

83 0 180 Riley Eckler SO 00:23:33.01 Mission College Prep Catholic

84 68 170 Amber Lizarraga JR 00:23:33.13 Centennial

85 69 991 Juliana Ramos SO 00:23:42.04 Pioneer Valley

86 (70) 154 Halle Curtis FR 00:23:45.46 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

87 0 190 Celeste Espinoza SR 00:23:48.25 North Bakersfield

88 (71) 153 Mia Carver SR 00:23:50.93 Cabrillo (Lompoc)

89 72 232 Briana Giron SO 00:23:58.51 Santa Maria

90 73 164 Victoria Martinez SO 00:24:08.21 Carpinteria

91 74 169 Kelli Kapor JR 00:24:09.12 Centennial

92 (75) 206 Zaira Yvanna Nacar JR 00:24:11.73 Pioneer Valley

93 76 234 Ashley Olozagaste JR 00:24:17.34 Santa Maria

94 77 162 Keilly Hernandez SR 00:24:32.62 Carpinteria

95 (78) 216 Zoe Woener SR 00:24:39.93 Righetti

96 0 183 Kyleigh Morton SO 00:24:44.70 Mission College Prep Catholic

97 0 148 Lisandra Graham JR 00:24:58.95 Atascadero

98 79 964 Ignacia Martinez JR 00:24:58.99 Santa Maria

99 (80) 173 Sydney Williamson JR 00:25:10.83 Centennial

100 81 601 Elizabeth Roldan-Vargas SR 00:25:27.73 Orcutt Academy Charter

101 (82) 237 Brittne Rodriguez SO 00:25:33.30 Santa Maria

102 83 140 Aaliyah Garcia SO 00:25:40.70 Arvin

103 84 597 Ava Guerrero SR 00:25:46.29 Orcutt Academy Charter

104 85 254 Rilee Miller SO 00:26:10.23 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

105 (86) 197 Jasmine Giorgianni SR 00:26:31.76 Orcutt Academy Charter
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106 87 142 Tamarah Look SR 00:26:36.63 Arvin

107 88 257 Joslyn Slovek SO 00:26:38.25 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

108 (89) 167 Alison D'Amato SR 00:26:48.46 Centennial

109 0 175 Sandra Ayala FR 00:26:50.79 Delano

110 (90) 600 Haley Hossli SR 00:26:55.55 Orcutt Academy Charter

111 91 166 Lisa Stineman SO 00:27:07.45 Carpinteria

112 0 178 Ashli Sanchez FR 00:27:32.24 Delano

113 92 244 Anelly Tovalin JR 00:27:45.83 Santa Ynez

114 93 252 Sophia Garcia SO 00:27:58.66 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

115 (94) 953 Alice Birrueta JR 00:29:23.98 Santa Maria

116 0 191 Sayra Fuentes SO 00:29:44.46 North Bakersfield

117 (95) 240 Willa Hansen FR 00:30:14.00 Santa Ynez

118 96 253 Soledad Hernandez JR 00:30:18.15 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

119 (97) 243 Naomi Sutherland JR 00:30:38.13 Santa Ynez

120 98 540 Cindy Hernandez SR 00:31:04.27 Arvin

121 (99) 256 Palynn Reynoso SO 00:32:51.92 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)
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